PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3824515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the PUNCTUATION IN THE COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 037997 Frame 0282. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSAKA UNIVERSITY	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNPEP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SAITO BIO HILLS CENTER
Internal Address:	3F NO.303, 7-7-18 SAITO ASAGI, IBARAKI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	567-0085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7807176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: DABENTLEY@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN / BOSTON OFFICE

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29473-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID A. BEATTIE
SIGNATURE:	/Ingrid A. Beattie/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=29473_013_CORRECTIVE_Assignment_Osaka_to_Funpep_Co_Executed#page1.tif source=29473_013_CORRECTIVE_Assignment_Osaka_to_Funpep_Co_Executed#page2.tif source=29473_013_CORRECTIVE_Assignment_Osaka_to_Funpep_Co_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503777869 REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0456

source=29473_013_CORRECTIVE_Assignment_Osaka_to_Funpep_Co_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0457

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

OSAKA UNIVERSITY

EPAS ID: PAT3786119

03/14/2016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date

DECEIVING BARTY DATA Add period

RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	FUNPEP CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	SAITO BIO HILLS CENTER		
Internal Address:	3F NO. 303, 7-7-18 SAITO ASAGI, IBARAKI	the space and orth	
City:	OSAKA	No space and acid	
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	567-0085		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7807176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-2000

Email: dabentley@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN / BOSTON OFFICE

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29473-013 NATLUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID A. BEATTIE
SIGNATURE:	/Ingrid A. Beattie/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=29473_013_Assignment_Osaka_to_Funpep_Co_Executed#page1.tif source=29473_013_Assignment_Osaka_to_Funpep_Co_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OSAKA UNIVERSITY, an organization pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka, 565-0871, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, FUNPEP CO., LTD., a company pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at Saito Bio Hills Center 3F No.303, 7-7-18 Saito Asagi, Ibaraki, Osaka, 567-0085, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

29473-013 NATLUS

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
7,807,176	Sep 16, 2009	Tomoyuki Nishikawa, et al.	Polypeptide Promoting Vascular Endothelial Cell Growth	US

Date: March 14, 2016	Signature:	Sp.	
***************************************	-	•	•

Printed Name: NISHIO Shojiro Authorized to Sign on Behalf of OSAKA UNIVERSITY

29473-013 NATLUS

RECORDED: 04/11/2016